EVENT PRESS RELEASE

Contact Information:

Lindsey LaForest 419-481-4779 lindseylaforest@gmail.com

Release Date:

December 4, 2024

For Immediate Release

Fundraiser and Mixer to be held in honor of Actor and Public Speaker Mark Klein

MAUMEE, OH - Friday, December 6, 2024 at 6:30 PM - 10:30 PM at the Maumee Indoor Theatre, a fundraiser will be held to benefit the family of actor and public speaker Mark Klein after his unexpected passing on November 24, 2024.

Mark Klein was a prominent figure within the community, recognized by his multiple roles in commercials, local independent film productions, and public speaking. He spread his message of positivity and support through public speaking events and fundraising initiatives. Having survived cancer, he wanted to pass along the strength he had found during his recovery with all those who faced the same reality.

The film community has come together to host a mixer in Mark's honor, in the basement community room of the Maumee Indoor Theatre. The mixer will feature appetizers, soft beverages, a silent auction, and a reel of Mark's acting accomplishments playing. Event t-shirts and other items from local film companies will be for sale or order during the event. All donations and sales during the event will be directly provided to the family of Mark Klein in support of the costs for his final rest.

The event will be held from 6:30 - 10:30 PM at the Maumee Indoor Theatre at 601 Conant St, Maumee, OH, United States, Ohio. Lindsey LaForest may be contacted with any questions regarding the event at 419-481-4779 or lindseylaforest@gmail.com

Learn more at http://osprd.co/markmixer